Technical Bulletin
Page 1 of 9 plus attachments
© 2014 Volkswagen Group of America, Inc.
All rights reserved.  Information contained in this document is based on the latest information available at the time of printing and is subject to the copyright and other
intellectual property rights of Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., its affiliated companies and its licensors. All rights are reserved to make changes at any time without notice.
No part of this document may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or
otherwise, nor may these materials be modified or reposted to other sites, without the prior expressed written permission of the publisher.
Model(s) Year Eng. Code Trans. Code VIN Range From VIN Range To

Required Parts and Tools
Replace
Part number Designation
1K9 827 025 B Rear Lift Gate
Repair and Replace
AKL 450 005 05 Butyl sealing cord (Quantity 0.1)
6Q6 955 758 A Rear Wiper Shaft Seal
1J5943021D*
1K9943021D*
3AF943021A*
*See ETKA for correct part application
License Plate Lights
For Special Tolls see Repair Manual.
Technical Bulletin
Page 9 of 9 plus attachments
© 2014 Volkswagen Group of America, Inc.
All rights reserved.  Information contained in this document is based on the latest information available at the time of printing and is subject to the copyright and other
intellectual property rights of Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., its affiliated companies and its licensors. All rights are reserved to make changes at any time without notice.
No part of this document may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or
otherwise, nor may these materials be modified or reposted to other sites, without the prior expressed written permission of the publisher.
Additional Information
All part and service references provided in this Technical Bulletin are subject to change and/or removal.
Always check with your Parts Dept. and Repair Manuals for the latest information.
Dealer No. 3VWBA71K18M167634
LR9A
Dealer Labor Rate 100.00
12.00
Yes No
Yes No
5559 0003 030 130 6
320 6
EPOXY Epoxy Primer 1 40.00$      20
10
30
20
20
60
10
30
Remove and install rear wiper 20
Replace seal of rear screen wiper shaft 10
Cover up rear window 30
260
580 6
VW Representative Name (printed) VW Representative Signature
Paint/Corrosion Claim Form
400000
If repeat repair, provide explanation in box below:
VIN (17-Digits)
Paint Labor Operation(s) Time
Units
Mat'l
Units
030 Paint lift gate 55598703
Service No. Damage
Code